FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 1/01/2022

TYPE OF FILING

Acknowledgement Sheriff Deed

APPEALS
Appeals to Appellate Court:
To Higher Court — Commonwealth/Superior

To Clerk of Lackawanna County

Appeal Arbitration
Appeal — District Justice
Auditor’s Reports
Insurance Statement
Financial Statement
Special Trial Master

BUILDING STIPULATIONS/MECHANICS LIENS
Waivers/Stipulations/Mechanics Liens

CERTIFICATE OF READINESS FOR TRIAL

COMMENCEMENT OF ANY ACTION
Action at Law or Equity

Writ of Summons

Confession of Judgment

Appeal of Assessment/Zoning

Misc. Civil Filing:

Appeals: License/Registration/Inspection

Judicial Tax Sale

Name Change - Individually
Petition for Minor’s Compromise
Retitle Motor Vehicle

Reinstate/Reissue (any action)

TOTAL DUE

$ 10.00

$ 90.25

S 86.00

$628.00
$192.00
S 42.00
S 42.00
S 42.00
$136.50

S 40.00
$ 35.50
$192.50
$192.50
$192.50

$192.50
S 81.00

$ 17.00

Payable to: Commonwealth or
Superior Court
Payable to: Lackawanna County
Clerk of Judicial Records



DIVORCE/CUSTODY

Divorce — 1 count
Additional Counts
Custody Count in Divorce Action

Master Appointmentof Divorce or Partition Master
Reinstate/Reissue Any Action

Retake Maiden Name — 1 Certified Copy
Discontinue/Withdraw Divorce

Certified Copy of Divorce Decree

Custody
Petition to Modify Custody

DISCONTINUANCE/SATISFACTION/DISMISS
VACATE/WITHDRAWN MATTER*
*(2017 Cases Forward)

$220.50
S 40.25
S 8.50

35.00
17.00
20.00
10.00
10.00

v n un unun

$201.00
S 35.00

$ 10.00

The Initial Fee Does Not Include a Sat/Disc/Release Fee

COPIES - EFFECTIVE 2/01/21
Computer Printout Per Page
Computer Docket Per Page
Computer Printout Per Mail
Photocopy by Clerk Per Page
Certified Copy (not previously listed)

EXEMPLIFIED RECORD

JUDGMENTS

Default/Non Pros/Demurrer
District Justice

Final Judgment or Decree
Open/Strike

Foreign Judgments

Lis Pendens

Motor/Vehicle Judgments
Notes/Bonds, etc.

Release of Judgment/Satisfaction

LETTER OF ATTORNEY

0.50
0.50
5.50
0.50
5.50

v n un nun

$ 29.50

$ 20.00
$ 51.00
$ 20.50
$185.00
S 47.50
36.00
20.50
47.50
10.00

v n unun

$ 35.00



SUBPEONA

Subpoena to Attend and Testify S 4.50
Subpoena to Produce Documents S 4.50
WRITS

Possession S 34.50
Execution S 34.50
Seizure S 34.50
ScireFacias S 34.50
LIENS

Municipal S 53.00
Federal/Commonwealth S 53.00
Averments S 21.00
Satisfaction/Discontinuance/Dismiss/Strike/
Vacate/Withdraw Per Case S 10.00

NATURALIZATION FEE

Per Person S 25.00
Microfilm e-mail/transmittal fee per page S 1.00
NOTARY PUBLIC

Notary Flag S 450
Notary signature S 4.50

PROTECTION FROM ABUSE

PFA Costs — by Consent — No Hearing $227.00

PFA Costs — Hearing on the Merits S 340.50
(Assessed by the Court after proceeding)

REVIVALS
Writ of Revival S 51.50
Agreement of Revive S 41.50

The office reserves the right to determine time to retrieve files.
If voluminous in nature, the Chief Archivist will respond to your request in writing.

OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY: 9AM --4PM
FILINGS ACCEPTED DURING BUSINESS HOURS ONLY



