FEE SCHEDULE EFFECTIVE 1/01/2022

TYPE OF FILING	TOTAL DUE
Acknowledgement Sheriff Deed	\$ 10.00
APPEALS	
Appeals to Appellate Court:	
To Higher Court – Commonwealth/Superior	\$ 90.25 Payable to: Commonwealth or Superior Court
To Clerk of Lackawanna County	\$ 86.00 Payable to: Lackawanna County
	Clerk of Judicial Records
Appeal Arbitration	\$ 628.00
Appeal – District Justice	\$ 192.00
Auditor's Reports	\$ 42.00
Insurance Statement	\$ 42.00
Financial Statement	\$ 42.00
Special Trial Master	\$ 136.50
BUILDING STIPULATIONS/MECHANICS LIENS	
Waivers/Stipulations/Mechanics Liens	\$ 40.00
CERTIFICATE OF READINESS FOR TRIAL	\$ 35.50
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY ACTION	
Action at Law or Equity	\$ 192.50
Writ of Summons	\$ 192.50
Confession of Judgment	\$ 192.50
Appeal of Assessment/Zoning	\$ 192.50
Misc. Civil Filing:	\$ 81.00
Appeals: License/Registration/Inspection	
Judicial Tax Sale	
Name Change - Individually	
Petition for Minor's Compromise	
Retitle Motor Vehicle	
Reinstate/Reissue (any action)	\$ 17.00

DIVORCE/CUSTODY

Divorce – 1 count	\$ 220.50			
Additional Counts	\$ 40.25			
Custody Count in Divorce Action	\$ 8.50			
Master Appointmentof Divorce or Partition Master	\$ 35.00			
Reinstate/Reissue Any Action	\$ 17.00			
Retake Maiden Name – 1 Certified Copy	\$ 20.00			
Discontinue/Withdraw Divorce	\$ 10.00			
Certified Copy of Divorce Decree	\$ 10.00			
Custody	\$ 201.00			
Petition to Modify Custody	\$ 35.00			
DISCONTINUANCE/SATISFACTION/DISMISS				
VACATE/WITHDRAWN MATTER*	\$ 10.00			
*(2017 Cases Forward)				
The Initial Fee Does Not Include a Sat/Disc/Release Fee				
COPIES - EFFECTIVE 2/01/21				
Computer Printout Per Page	\$ 0.50			
Computer Docket Per Page	\$ 0.50			
Computer Printout Per Mail	\$ 5.50			
Photocopy by Clerk Per Page	\$ 0.50			
Certified Copy (not previously listed)	\$ 5.50			
	4			
EXEMPLIFIED RECORD	\$ 29.50			
HIDOMENITS				
JUDGMENTS Default/Non Pros/Demurrer	\$ 20.00			
District Justice				
	-			
Final Judgment or Decree	\$ 20.50			
Open/Strike	\$ 185.00			
Foreign Judgments	\$ 47.50			
Lis Pendens	\$ 36.00			
Motor/Vehicle Judgments	\$ 20.50			
Notes/Bonds, etc.	\$ 47.50			
Release of Judgment/Satisfaction	\$ 10.00			
	d 25.00			
LETTER OF ATTORNEY	\$ 35.00			

SUBPEONA		
Subpoena to Attend and Testify	\$	4.50
Subpoena to Produce Documents	\$	4.50
<u>WRITS</u>		
Possession	\$	34.50
Execution	\$	34.50
Seizure	\$	34.50
ScireFacias	\$	34.50
<u>LIENS</u>		
Municipal	\$	53.00
Federal/Commonwealth	\$	53.00
Averments	\$	21.00
Satisfaction/Discontinuance/Dismiss/Strike/		
Vacate/Withdraw Per Case	\$	10.00
NATURALIZATION FEE		
Per Person	\$	25.00
Microfilm e-mail/transmittal fee per page	\$	1.00
NOTARY PUBLIC		0
Notary Flag	\$	4.50
Notary signature	\$	4.50
PROTECTION FROM ABUSE		
PFA Costs – by Consent – No Hearing	خ	227.00
PFA Costs – Hearing on the Merits	\$ 227.00 \$ 340.50	
S .	Ş.	340.50
(Assessed by the Court after proceeding)		
REVIVALS		
Writ of Revival	Ś	51.50
Agreement of Revive	\$	
0	т	

The office reserves the right to determine time to retrieve files. If voluminous in nature, the Chief Archivist will respond to your request in writing.

OFFICE HOURS: MONDAY THROUGH FRIDAY: 9AM -- 4PM

FILINGS ACCEPTED DURING BUSINESS HOURS ONLY